TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

CALIFORNIA FORM 199

FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

PREPARED FOR:	
MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS FOU 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	ENUE
PREPARED BY:	
CBIZ MHM OF FLORIDA, LLC 2255 GLADES ROAD SUITE : BOCA RATON, FL 33431	
TO BE SIGNED AND DATED BY:	
NOT APPLICABLE	
AMOUNT OF TAX:	 .
TOTAL TAX LESS: PAYMENTS AND CREDITS PLUS: OTHER AMOUNT PLUS: INTEREST AND PENALTIES NO PAYMENT IS REQUIRED	\$ 10 \$ 10 \$ 0 \$ 0 \$
OVERPAYMENT:	<u></u>
CREDITED TO YOUR ESTIMATED TAX OTHER AMOUNT REFUNDED TO YOU	\$ 0 \$ 0 \$ 0
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO:	
NOT APPLICABLE	
MAIL TAX RETURN AND CHECK (IF APPLIC	CABLE) TO:
HAVE IT TRANSMITTED ELE OFFICE. WE WILL THEN SU	REPARED FOR ELECTRONIC FILING. IF YOU WISH TO ECTRONICALLY TO THE FTB, PLEASE CONTACT OUR JBMIT THE ELECTRONIC RETURN TO THE FTB. DO Y OF THE RETURN TO THE FTB.
RETURN MUST BE MAILED ON OR BEFOR	E:
NOT APPLICABLE	
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	

UZZ	
Date Accepted	

TAXABLE YEAR

California e-file Return Authorization for

FORM

2018	Exempt Organizations	8453-EU
Exempt Organizat	tion name	Identifying number
MULTIPI	LE SCLEROSIS FOUNDATION, INC.	59-2792934
Part I Ele	ectronic Return Information (whole dollars only)	
1 Total gro	oss receipts (Form 199, line 4)	1 10,282,938
2 Total gro	oss income (Form 199, line 8)	0 000 400
3 Total ex	penses and disbursements (Form 199, line 9)	
Part II Ser	ttle Your Account Electronically for Taxable Year 2018	
4 Ele	ectronic funds withdrawal 4a Amount 4b V	Vithdrawal date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Part III Ba	inking Information (Have you verified the exempt organization's banking informa	tion?)
5 Routing r	number	
6 Account	number 7 Type of	account: Checking Savings
Part IV De	claration of Officer	
I authorize the on line 4a.	exempt organization's account to be settled as designated in Part II. If I check Part II, Box 4	1, I authorize an electronic funds withdrawal for the amount listed
a balance due i organization w statements be delayed, I auti	Signature of office Title Claration of Electronic Return Originator (ERO) and Paid Preparer. have reviewed the above exempt organization's return and that the entries on form FTB 845 ermediate service provider, I understand that I am not responsible for reviewing the exempt	ayment of the exempt organization's fee liability, the exempt exempt organization return and accompanying schedules and sessing of the exempt organization's return or refund is the delay. IVE DIRECTOR 53-E0 are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. (If I organization's return, I declare, however, that form FTB 8453-E0
provided the or 1345, 2018 Ha the exempt org I declare that I	ects the data on the return.) I have obtained the organization officer's signature on form FTE rganization officer with a copy of all forms and information that I will file with the FTB, and I andbook for Authorized e-file Providers. I will keep form FTB 8453-EO on file for four years ganization return is filed, whichever is later, and I will make a copy available to the FTB upon have examined the above exempt organization's return and accompanying schedules and s and complete. I make this declaration based on all information of which I have knowledge.	have followed all other requirements described in FTB Pub, from the due date of the return or four years from the date request. If I am also the paid preparer, under penalties of perjury.
ERO signa	CBIZ MHM OF FLORIDA, LLC 7/8/14	Check if also paid preparer X Check if self- employed P01243324
	's name (or yours \ CBIZ MHM OF FLORIDA, LLC	FEIN 34-1900735
	(f-employed) 2255 GLADES ROAD SUITE 321A BOCA RATON, FL	ZIP code 33431
Under penaltie	es of perjury, I declare that I have examined the above organization's return and accompanying are true, correct, and complete. I make this declaration based on all information of which I	ng schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
Paid		
Preparer	Paid Date preparer's signature	Check Paid preparer's PTIN If self- employed
Must	Firm's name (or yours	FEIN

For Privacy Notice, get FTB 1131 ENG/SP.

if self-employed)

and address

FTB 8453-EO 2018

Sign

ZIP code

TAXABLE YEAR 2018

California Exempt Organization Annual Information Return

828941 12-12-18 FORM

199

Calendar Year	2018 or fiscal year beginning (mm/dd/yyyy) , and ending (mm/dd/y	ууу)			
Corporation/Org		alifornia corpo	ration nun	nber	
		222			
MULTIP	JE SCLEROSIS FOUNDATION, INC.	1847	416		
Additional inform	nation. See instructions.	FEIN			
		59-2	7929	34	
Street address (PMB no.			
	ORTH ANDREWS AVENUE	ZIP code			_
City	JDERDALE FL	3330	a		
Foreign country		Foreign po			_
A First Retu	rn Yes X No J If exempt under R&TC Section 23	3701d, has t	he organ	nization	_
	Return • Yes X No engaged in political activities? Se				No
	on 4947(a)(1) trust Yes X No K Is the organization exempt under				No
	mation Return? If "Yes," enter the gross receipts	rom nonme	mber so	urces \$	
• 🗆	Dissolved Surrendered (Withdrawn) Merged/Reorganized L If organization is a public charity	exempt und	er R&TC	;	
	mm/dd/yyyy) • Section 23701d and meets the fil	ing fee exce	ption, ch	neck	
	counting method: (1) Cash (2) X Accrual (3) Other box. No filing fee is required				
	turn filed? (1) • ☐ 990T (2) • ☐ 990PF (3) • ☐ Sch H (990) M Is the organization a Limited Liab			• Yes X	No
	Other 990 series N Did the organization file Form 10				
	roup filing? See instructions • Yes X No report taxable income?			• Yes X	No
	panization in a group exemption Yes X No 0 Is the organization under audit by that is the parent's name? IRS audited in a prior year?			● Yes X	No
ii ves, v	that is the parent's name? IRS audited in a prior year? P Is federal Form 1023/1024 pendi				No
I Did the o	ganization have any changes to its guidelines Date filed with IRS			163 [44]	140
	ted to the FTB? See instructions • Yes X No				
	omplete Part I unless not required to file this form. See General Information B and C.		0 0		
	1 Gross sales or receipts from other sources. From Side 2, Part II, line 8	•	1	1,440,810	00
	Gross dues and assessments from members and affiliates		2		00
0	3 Gross contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received STI	MT 1.	3	8,842,128	_
Receipts and	Gross contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received Total gross receipts for filing requirement test. Add line 1 through line 3. This line must be completed. If the result is less than \$50,000, see General Information 8	•	4	10,282,938	00
Revenues	5 Cost of goods sold • 5	00			
nevenues	6 Cost or other basis, and sales expenses of assets sold 6 1,219,	440 00		1 010 110	
	7 Total costs. Add line 5 and line 6		7	1,219,440	
	8 Total gross income. Subtract line 7 from line 4		8	9,063,498	
Expenses	9 Total expenses and disbursements. From Side 2, Part II, line 18		9	7,580,906 1,482,592	
	10 Excess of receipts over expenses and disbursements. Subtract line 9 from line 8 11 Total payments AMT PAID WITH FM 3539:	<u>-</u>	10		00
	11 Total payments AMT PAID WITH FM 3539: 12 Use tax. See General Information K		12	10	00
	13 Payments balance. If line 11 is more than line 12, subtract line 12 from line 11		13	10	
Filing Fee	14 Use tax balance. If line 12 is more than line 11, subtract line 11 from line 12	•	14		00
	15 Filing fee \$10 or \$25. See General Information F		15	10	
	16 Penalties and Interest. See General Information J		16		00
	17 Balance due. Add line 12, line 15, and line 16. Then subtract line 11 from the result. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to		17		00
Sign	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and tit is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has	any knowledge	y knowled I.	oge and belief,	
Here	Signature Title PARCITITIVE DIDE	te [1,01	 Telephone 	
	Signature of officer Diste	10	114	PTIN	_
	/ / C	eck if			
B.11	signature	f-employed	-	P01243324 • Firm's FEIN	_
Paid Panagasia	Firm's name (or yours, CBIZ MHM OF FLORIDA, LLC			34-1900735	
Preparer's Use Only	employed) 2255 GLADES ROAD SUITE 321A			Telephone	
USE UNIY	and address BOCA RATON, FL 33431			561-994-5050)
-	May the FTB discuss this return with the preparer shown above? See instructions	•[X	Yes	□ No	

59-2792934

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS FOUNDATION, INC.

Part II Organizations with gross receipts of more than \$50,000 and private foundations regardless of amount of gross receipts - complete Part II or furnish substitute information.

828**9**\$1 12-12-16

and Disbi	nses urse	2 3 4 5 6	Total gross sales or receipts from Contributions, gifts, grants, and s Disbursements to or for members Compensation of officers, directo Other salaries and wages	of asset of other s imilar a s rs, and t	ts (See Instructions) sources, Add line 1 th mounts paid trustees	nrough t	tine i	STA 7. Enter here and or STA SEE STA	TEMI n Side 1, TEMI	Part I, line 1 SNT 3	1 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 12 13 14 15 16 6 16 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17		46 1,387 1,440 1,053 291 3,610	7,414 or	
ment	•	17	Other Expenses and Disbursemen	nis Nis	опа ,			SEE STA	TEME	NT 5	• 17			l,429 o	
		18	Total expenses and disbursemen								11			906 o	
Sch	ređu	le L	Balance Sheet		Beginning of	taxablı	e ye:	ar		E	nd of t	ozabie y	/ear		_
Asse	ta				(2)	<u> </u>		(6)		(c)		<u> </u>	(4		_
							1	,893,031				•		97,06	
			receivable			<u> </u>		424,661				•	:	526,99	<u>/</u>
			ceivable			\vdash						•			_
•	Invento Fodoral		state government obligations			\vdash						:			_
			in other bonds			\vdash			\vdash			٠.			_
			in stock			 						•			_
	Mortga			···· ·· ·								•			_
	Other i	_					<u>3</u>	,141,468				•	3,0	072,37	ī
10	a Depi	reciab	le assets		968,605					1,007.	691	 -			٦
- 1	b Less	accu	mulated depreciation	(836,468			132,137	(893,2	67			114,42	4
11	Land							i				•	•		_
12	Other a	assets	STMT 7					901,516				•		785,15°	
							6	,492,813					7,4	196,01	<u>3</u>
			et worth			<u> </u>						_			لِ
	Accour					_		266,832				•		164,21	<u>3</u>
			s, gifts, or grants payable			 			_			•			
			ioles payable			\vdash				· - · -		•			_
	Mortga Other I		ayable ies STMT 8					79,784	\vdash			┿		71,02	7
•			cor principal fund			\vdash		75,704				•		11,02	<u>'</u>
			tal surplus. Attach reconciliation									١.			_
			nings or income fund				6	,146,197				•	7,:	260,77	3
			ies and net worth					,492,813					7,	496,01	3
Scl	redu	le N													_
_			Do not complete this sched	_		_	_	l, column (d), is les	s than \$	50,000.		<u>-</u> -			_
	_		per books	🍱	• 1,114,	576	7	Income recorded				\vdash		3.50	لِ
			me tax		•			not included in U			1 9	· •	-:	368,01	5
			pital losses over capital gains		•	·- ·-	∣ 8	Deductions in thi		-		<u> </u>			┙
			recorded on books this year	þ	·		۱.	against book inco				· •		368,01	<u> </u>
			corded on books this year not	L b	•		7	Total, Add line 7:		o		·		100,01	÷
			this return ne 1 through line 5	···· F	1,114,	576		Net income per ri Subtract line 9 fre		2			1 .	482,59	ᅱ
9	· O(d).	rwy II	ne i mi vogi mine v	······	-,1,	3,0	_	Sociation in 6 2 in	ALL HILE	<i></i>			<u> </u>	-52,57	"

CA 199	CASH CONTRIBUTIONS INCLUDED ON PART I, LINE 3	STATEMENT 1		
CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME		E OF LFT AMOUNT		
E/O JANE H LUDICK C/O JOHN M JOLLEY	23-B SHELTER COVE LANE HILTON 10/1 HEAD ISLAND, SC 29928	208,643		
TOTAL INCLUDED ON LINE	3	208,643		
CA 199	GROSS AMOUNT FROM SALE OF ASSETS	STATEMENT 2		
DUGGETERAN	DATE DATE	METHOD		

CA 199	STATEMENT 3					
ACTIVITY CLASSIFICATION: GRANTS AND ASSISTANCE TO INDIVIDUALS						
DONEES NAME	DONEES ADDRESS	RELATIONSHIP	AMOUNT			
SEE FEDERAL SCHEDULE I ATTACHED	6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE - FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	NONE	1,053,454.			
	TOTAL FOR THIS ACTIVITY		1,053,454.			
TOTAL INCLUDED ON FOR	RM 199, PART II, LINE 9		1,053,454			

CA 199 COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS	, DIRECTORS AND TRUSTEES	STATEMENT 4
NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVERAGE HRS WORKED/WK	COMPENSATION
ERIC SCHENCK 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	PRESIDENT - DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
CHARLES EADER 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	VP & TREASURER - DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
JOHN BLACKSTOCK 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	SECRETARY - DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
GREGORY STEIN 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
WILLIAM SHEEHAN 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
G. MARK SHALLOWAY 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
ELAINE LAFLAMME 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE PT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	DIRECTOR 5.00	0.
JULES KUPERBERG 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	CO-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 40.00	145,764.
ALAN SEGALOFF 6520 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 40.00	145,764.
TOTAL TO FORM 199, PART II, LINE 11		291,528.

CA 199	OTHER .	EXPENSES		STATEMENT 5
DESCRIPTION				AMOUNT
PRINTING & POSTAGE				684,298
AWARENESS AND EDUCATION				460,696
MISCELLANEOUS				87,097
BANK CHARGES				37,656
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE				35,091
FEDERAL & STATE FEES				5,019
LEGAL FEES				83,697
ACCOUNTING FEES				29,323
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISING FE	ES			106,734
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES				420,044
ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION				11,721
OFFICE EXPENSES				121,785
TRAVEL				1,084
INSURANCE				27,184
TOTAL TO FORM 199, PART II,	LINE 17			2,111,429
CA 199	OTHER :	INVESTMENTS	<u></u>	STATEMENT 6
CA 199 DESCRIPTION	OTHER	INVESTMENTS	BEG. OF YEAR	STATEMENT 6
DESCRIPTION	OTHER	INVESTMENTS	BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE	OTHER	INVESTMENTS	BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES	OTHER	Investments	BEG. OF YEAR 4,805. 1,467,973.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS		Investments	BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS		INVESTMENTS	BEG. OF YEAR 4,805. 1,467,973.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES	L, LINE 9	INVESTMENTS	4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS TOTAL TO FORM 199, SCHEDULE CA 199	L, LINE 9		4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697 3,072,371
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS TOTAL TO FORM 199, SCHEDULE	L, LINE 9		4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697 3,072,371
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS TOTAL TO FORM 199, SCHEDULE CA 199	CTHE		BEG. OF YEAR 4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690. 3,141,468. BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697 3,072,371 STATEMENT 7 END OF YEAR
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS TOTAL TO FORM 199, SCHEDULE CA 199 DESCRIPTION PREPAID EXPENSES AND DEFERR	CTHE		BEG. OF YEAR 4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690. 3,141,468. BEG. OF YEAR 78,119.	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697 3,072,371 STATEMENT 7 END OF YEAR 51,438
DESCRIPTION LAND & DONATED TIME SHARE EQUITY SECURITIES BONDS TOTAL TO FORM 199, SCHEDULE CA 199 DESCRIPTION	OTHE	RASSETS	BEG. OF YEAR 4,805. 1,467,973. 1,668,690. 3,141,468. BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR 4,805 1,181,869 1,885,697 3,072,371 STATEMENT 7 END OF YEAR

CA 199	199 OTHER LIABILITIES				
DESCRIPTION		BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR		
DEFERRED RENT EX	epense	79,784.	71,027.		
TOTAL TO FORM 19	71,027				
CA 199	INCOME RECORDED ON BO NOT INCLUDED IN T		STATEMENT 9		
DESCRIPTION			AMOUNT		
NET UNREALIZED (FAIN (LOSS) ON INVESTMENTS		-368,016.		
TOTAL TO FORM 19	99, SCHEDULE M-1, LINE 7		-368,016.		
CA 199	FUND BALAN	ICES	STATEMENT 10		
DESCRIPTION		BEG. OF YEAR	END OF YEAR		
UNRESTRICTED AS:	-	5,309,044.			
TEMPORARILY REST PERMANENTLY REST		28,756. 808,397.	0. 763,719.		